PUBLISH: Friday, May 04, 2012 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, May 07, 2012.

Certified to before me this May 04, 2012.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 3/27/2012 to 4/16/2012

Date Claims to be Paid: 5/7/2012

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Treasurer
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.
Beam, Longest, And Neff
Berne Police Department
Brown, Blair A.

Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Clarke Mosquito Control P
Complete Printing Service
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Decatur Postmaster
Douglas L. Bauman

First Bank Of Berne
Gordon Food Service
Grimm's Auto

Hall Signs

I C O Training Fund
Indiana State Police Trai
K-Mart

L & S Distributing
Gresla, Mark S. Md
National Oil And Gas
Miller, Patrick

Quik Stop

Safety Systems
Stone-Street Quarries

Top Supply Company
Tractor Supply Company
U.S. Postmaster
Wal-Mart / GEMB

Welder Services, Inc.

Witham Toxicology Laboratory

Napa Auto Parts
CenturyLink

Paul Norr

Purdue University
Municipal Electronics
Blackburn Manufacturing C
B Secure Alarm Systems
Sharp Brothers

Don Myers Plumbing
Jackson Oil & Solvents, I
Indiana County Home Assoc
Chad W. Sprunger

Nan Everett

Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Kristina Buckner

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

370.59
9,037.84
534.66
2,387.04
250.00
25.00
2,333.33
95.38
3,999.60
44.00
25.00
1,453.00
44.00
52.09
6,491.86
645.35
1,130.00
4.00
119.00
87.37
942.00
42025
882.96
453.00
68.99
714.95
251.24
188.92
32.99
372.00
128.21
45.72
1,483.60
18.98
329.06
88.00
101,250.20
520.00
91.19
372.00
169.95
250.40
236.84
50.00
1,024.73
65.42
662.57
9.24

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power
Barney's Auto Electric Se
Berne Ready Mix

Berne Tri-Weekly News
Hoosier Blue Flame

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Decatur True Value
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Tire Center

Erie Haven

Geneva Police Department
Drake, Gregory L.
Haggard-Sefton & Hirschy
Hilty Engine Service
Imaging Office Systems, [
Franz, Jean

Kiess Electric

Lehman Feed Mill
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Parrish Electric Motor Sp
Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Thompson, Roger

Shell Fleet Plus

Print Shop

Town Of Monroe

Treasurer Of Adams County
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Waste Management Of Fort
West Payment Center
Zwick And Jahn Funeral Ho
Swiss City Veterinary

Adams County Highway Department

Tom Magnan

Adam T. Miller

Myers Furniture

Waste Management
Lehman Auto Sales

Tri County Excavating
Summit City Reporting
Joshua Zimmerman
Tom Jones Construction
Decatur Ag Center

Rex Marbach

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Charles Tooley
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Amount

31,480.50
9,916.65
155.00
805.36
304.96
158.50
120.00
3,699.89
80.22
119.00
496.29
75.00
736.90
99.50
60.00
600.00
249.08
869.25
35.00
641.30
2,136.60
11,913.34
42.50
280.77
60.00
180.78
670.51
104.34
62,702.44
1,335.75
219.86
1,103.91
500.00
1,133.00
2,617.04
93.96
50.00
1,855.40
48.40
10.00
51,309.13
200.00
299.36
4,300.00
191.67
100.46
55.63
60.00

5/1/2012




Benicomp, Inc

Alcopro

Adams County Sheriffs Dep
Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Adams County Truck Repair
OnlyInternet.Net Broadband & Wireless
Impac

Harvest Land Co-op

VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Southeastern Equipment Company
Kendall Electric, Inc.

Law Enforcement Systems, Inc.
GIS Product Solutions

AP Reporting, Inc.

Deborah A. Schantz

PC Mall-Gov

Stationair's Express

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC

First National Bank

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Carrie Freeman

IKON Office Solutions

Havel

Direct Fitness Solutions
William Grimm

Brenda Alexander

Weller Truck Parts

Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Courtesy Motors, Inc.

3M Electronic Monitoring
Cxtec

Brad J. Weber

Kenn-Feld Group, LLC

Kent Lehman

Schenkel Shultz Architecture
Marshal's Motors, Inc.

Anne M. Razo

Troyer Brothers, Inc.
CenturyLink

Katie E. Arthur

Ronnie L. & Judith K. Collins
Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.
InkPrinterToner

Treasurer of State

U.S Postal Service (Hasler)

D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.
Ryan Mikel

Tall Pine Farms Limited Partnership #1

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

170,263.81
75.00
191.00
98.90
101.09
306.00
327.80
313.60
39.07
275.23
47.69
242.00
9,210.00
87.70
82.20
3,993.00
961.52
187.04
63.95
1,462.77
117.45
2,652.68
307.90
155.00
433.75
168.08
79.20
250.00
1,152.93
9,820.45
732.98
25.00
238.17
60.00
7,609.26
391.08
25.00
434.97
3,352.85
6,111.10
694.08
1,667.00
30.00
40.00
15,000.00
36,657.03
150.00
1,472.13

Limberlost Golf Inc

Andrews Plumbing

Harvest Land Co-op

Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Hasler, Inc.

Stamp Fulfillment Services
ERS Wireless Communications
Michael G. Werling

Troyer's

Uricks Trucking

Edwin L III & Lisa A Ford
Bi-County Services, Inc

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Dell Marketing

Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson

Cochran Distributing

Cintas Location #G64

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Richard F. Thompson

Decatur Ace Hardware

Mark R. Mitchel

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Global Gov't/Ed

Purdue CES Education Fund
Bleeke Electric, LLC

Central Customer Charges

Eastern Alliance Insurance Company

Courtesy Ford
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
JSO Technology, LLC

Indiana Dept. of Home Land Security

Alan L Hutker

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
John Deere Financial
Sullivan-Brough, Inc.
Newegg.com

Connie J. Watters

Robert Dubach

Karen Carty

Linda Hamrick

Brianna Jo Lee

Tracy Noetzel

Mable Jean Hammond

Fratco

PHD Virtual

Indiana Bureau of Motor Vehicles

Grand Total
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1,266.65
100.00
34,220.57
114.63
179.65
289.50
1,353.75
1,733.45
360.00
2,370.40
2,904.00
451.83
3,276.00
147.13
1,482.02
1,223.79
626.95
102.00
604.04
12.00
67.54
575.97
15.65
331.03
537.80
238.09
191.10
1,010.26
5,693.74
45.95
949.00
2,003.78
240.00
156.86
1,380.11
585.42
149.86
4,958.13
500.00
500.00
198.03
500.00
25.08
21.36
500.00
2,866.12
3,000.00
36.00

692,782.47

5/1/2012



