

PUBLISH: Friday, May 04, 2012

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, May 07, 2012.

Certified to before me this May 04, 2012.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 3/27/2012 to 4/16/2012

Date Claims to be Paid: 5/7/2012

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	370.59	Adams Memorial Hospital	31,480.50
Adams County Treasurer	9,037.84	Indiana Michigan Power	9,916.65
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	534.66	Barney's Auto Electric Se	155.00
Beam, Longest, And Neff	2,387.04	Berne Ready Mix	805.36
Berne Police Department	250.00	Berne Tri-Weekly News	304.96
Brown, Blair A.	25.00	Hoosier Blue Flame	158.50
Bowers, Charles	2,333.33	Chet's Pest Control	120.00
Cintas Location #338	95.38	City Of Decatur	3,699.89
Clarke Mosquito Control P	3,999.60	Decatur True Value	80.22
Complete Printing Service	44.00	Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00
Sigworth, Darrell W.	25.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	496.29
Decatur Postmaster	1,453.00	Decatur Tire Center	75.00
Douglas L. Bauman	44.00	Erie Haven	736.90
First Bank Of Berne	52.09	Geneva Police Department	99.50
Gordon Food Service	6,491.86	Drake, Gregory L.	60.00
Grimm's Auto	645.35	Haggard-Sefton & Hirschy	600.00
Hall Signs	1,130.00	Hilty Engine Service	249.08
I C O Training Fund	4.00	Imaging Office Systems, I	869.25
Indiana State Police Trai	119.00	Franz, Jean	35.00
K-Mart	87.37	Kiess Electric	641.30
L & S Distributing	942.00	Lehman Feed Mill	2,136.60
Gresla, Mark S. Md	420.25	Meshberger Brothers Stone	11,913.34
National Oil And Gas	882.96	Parrish Electric Motor Sp	42.50
Miller, Patrick	453.00	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	280.77
Quik Stop	68.99	Thompson, Roger	60.00
Safety Systems	714.95	Shell Fleet Plus	180.78
Stone-Street Quarries	251.24	Print Shop	670.51
Top Supply Company	188.92	Town Of Monroe	104.34
Tractor Supply Company	32.99	Treasurer Of Adams County	62,702.44
U.S. Postmaster	372.00	Underground Pipe & Valve,	1,335.75
Wal-Mart / GEMB	128.21	Waste Management Of Fort	219.86
Welder Services, Inc.	45.72	West Payment Center	1,103.91
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,483.60	Zwick And Jahn Funeral Ho	500.00
Napa Auto Parts	18.98	Swiss City Veterinary	1,133.00
CenturyLink	329.06	Adams County Highway Department	2,617.04
Paul Norr	88.00	Tom Magnan	93.96
Purdue University	101,250.20	Adam T. Miller	50.00
Municipal Electronics	520.00	Myers Furniture	1,855.40
Blackburn Manufacturing C	91.19	Waste Management	48.40
B Secure Alarm Systems	372.00	Lehman Auto Sales	10.00
Sharp Brothers	169.95	Tri County Excavating	51,309.13
Don Myers Plumbing	250.40	Summit City Reporting	200.00
Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	236.84	Joshua Zimmerman	299.36
Indiana County Home Assoc	50.00	Tom Jones Construction	4,300.00
Chad W. Sprunger	1,024.73	Decatur Ag Center	191.67
Nan Everett	65.42	Rex Marbach	100.46
Zurcher Tire, Inc.	662.57	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	55.63
Kristina Buckner	9.24	Charles Tooley	60.00

Benicomp, Inc	170,263.81	Limberlost Golf Inc	1,266.65
Alcopro	75.00	Andrews Plumbing	100.00
Adams County Sheriffs Dep	191.00	Harvest Land Co-op	34,220.57
Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	98.90	Wal-Mart	114.63
Adams County Truck Repair	101.09	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	179.65
OnlyInternet.Net Broadband & Wireless	306.00	Hasler, Inc.	289.50
Impac	327.80	Stamp Fulfillment Services	1,353.75
Harvest Land Co-op	313.60	ERS Wireless Communications	1,733.45
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	39.07	Michael G. Werling	360.00
Southeastern Equipment Company	275.23	Troyer's	2,370.40
Kendall Electric, Inc.	47.69	Uricks Trucking	2,904.00
Law Enforcement Systems, Inc.	242.00	Edwin L III & Lisa A Ford	451.83
GIS Product Solutions	9,210.00	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
AP Reporting, Inc.	87.70	Alpine Falls, Inc.	147.13
Deborah A. Schantz	82.20	Dell Marketing	1,482.02
PC Mall-Gov	3,993.00	Verizon Wireless	1,223.79
Stationair's Express	961.52	Landon Patterson	626.95
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	187.04	Cochran Distributing	102.00
First National Bank	63.95	Cintas Location #G64	604.04
LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,462.77	Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	12.00
Carrie Freeman	117.45	Richard F. Thompson	67.54
IKON Office Solutions	2,652.68	Decatur Ace Hardware	575.97
Havel	307.90	Mark R. Mitchel	15.65
Direct Fitness Solutions	155.00	O'Reilly Auto Parts	331.03
William Grimm	433.75	Global Gov't/Ed	537.80
Brenda Alexander	168.08	Purdue CES Education Fund	238.09
Weller Truck Parts	79.20	Bleeke Electric, LLC	191.10
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00	Central Customer Charges	1,010.26
Courtesy Motors, Inc.	1,152.93	Eastern Alliance Insurance Company	5,693.74
3M Electronic Monitoring	9,820.45	Courtesy Ford	45.95
Cxtec	732.98	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	949.00
Brad J. Weber	25.00	JSO Technology, LLC	2,003.78
Kenn-Feld Group, LLC	238.17	Indiana Dept. of Home Land Security	240.00
Kent Lehman	60.00	Alan L Hutker	156.86
Schenkel Shultz Architecture	7,609.26	Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	1,380.11
Marshal's Motors, Inc.	391.08	John Deere Financial	585.42
Anne M. Razo	25.00	Sullivan-Brough, Inc.	149.86
Troyer Brothers, Inc.	434.97	Newegg.com	4,958.13
CenturyLink	3,352.85	Connie J. Watters	500.00
Katie E. Arthur	6,111.10	Robert Dubach	500.00
Ronnie L. & Judith K. Collins	694.08	Karen Carty	198.03
Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.	1,667.00	Linda Hamrick	500.00
InkPrinterToner	30.00	Brianna Jo Lee	25.08
Treasurer of State	40.00	Tracy Noetzel	21.36
U.S Postal Service (Hasler)	15,000.00	Mable Jean Hammond	500.00
D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.	36,657.03	Fratco	2,866.12
Ryan Mikel	150.00	PHD Virtual	3,000.00
Tall Pine Farms Limited Partnership #1	1,472.13	Indiana Bureau of Motor Vehicles	36.00
		Grand Total	<u>692,782.47</u>